Alibaba Group had a total of 20,884 full-time employees with 73 offices in China and 16 offices outside

China.

- 19 -

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

Notes:

(1) Assuming that there were 2,321,114,237 ordinary shares outstanding as of 31 December, 2013, including (i)

91,243,243 ordinary shares assuming full conversion of all outstanding convertible preference shares, (ii)

33,000,000 ordinary shares underlying preferred shares of Alternate Solutions Management Limited and

convertible preferred shares of PCIP I Limited and PCIP II Limited and (iii) 12,077,421 issued but unvested

restricted shares.

Application for listing

The Company will apply to the Listing Committee for listing of, and permission to deal in the

Subscription Shares and the Conversion Shares.

Fund Raising Activities of the Company during the Past 12 Months

The Company has not conducted any fund raising activities in the past 12 months immediately

preceding the Latest Practicable Date.

Effects on Shareholding Structure of the Company by the Subscription

As at the Latest
Practicable Date

Upon completion of the
Share Subscription

Upon completion of the
Share Subscription and the
full exercise of Conversion

Rights(3)

Name Shares (1)
Approx.

% Shares (1)
Approx.

% Shares (1) (4)
Approx.

%

Mr. Shen(2) 721,014,015 35.87% 721,014,015 32.33% 721,014,015 26.51%
Investor Group(6):
Investor 0 0.00% 220,541,892 9.89% 710,142,614 26.11%
Joseph Chung Tsai 8,000 0.00% 8,000 0.00% 8,000 0.00%
The Libra Capital Greater China

Fund Limited 1,825,000 0.09% 1,825,000 0.08% 1,825,000 0.07%
Sub-total of shareholdings of the
Investor and parties acting or
presumed to be acting in concert
with it 722,847,015 35.96% 943,388,907 42.30% 1,432,989,629 52.68%

Mr. Chen 750,000 0.04% 750,000 0.03% 750,000 0.03%
Public Shareholders:
JPMorgan Chase & Co. 100,488,865 5.00% 100,488,865 4.51% 100,488,865 3.69%
GIC Private Limited 180,099,789 8.96% 180,099,789 8.07% 180,099,789 6.62%
Wellington Management

Company, LLP 177,948,190 8.85% 177,948,190 7.98% 177,948,190 6.54%
Other Public Shareholders 827,782,629 41.18% 827,782,629 37.11% 827,782,629 30.43%

Total 2,009,916,488 100% 2,230,458,380 100% 2,720,059,102 100%

- 20 -

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

Notes:

(1) Represents the person’s long position in such shares of the Company, except for Mr. Chen, who is the
beneficial owner of 750,000 Shares.

(2) Mr. Shen, an executive Director and the Chairman of the Board, is the beneficial owner of the entire share
capital of Fortune Achieve Group Ltd., which in turn is the beneficial owner of the entire issued share capital of
Glory Bless Limited, which in turn is the beneficial owner of the entire issued share capital of Intime
International Holdings Limited, which holds 716,814,015 Shares (35.66% of the issued share capital of the